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Knochenhebel, Raspatorien, Scharfe Löffel – Bone Levers, Elevators, Bone Curettes
Raspatorien
Raspatories

1/2

PARTSCH

DO611R-DO612R
150 mm, 6”

3,2 mm 4,6 mm

1/2

PARTSCH MOD. LANGE

DO642R
145 mm, 5 3/4”

4 mm

1/2

MC KENTY

OL192R
115 mm, 6”

4,4 mm

1/2

KÖNIG

OM309R
155 mm, 6”

5 mm

DO611R

1/1

1/1

DO612R

1/1

1/1 1/1

FK



   

Knochenhebel, Raspatorien, Scharfe Löffel – Bone Levers, Elevators, Bone Curettes
Raspatorien
Raspatories

1/2

TRELAT

OM311R
150 mm, 6”

8 mm

1/2

OM314R-OM315R
140 mm, 5 1/2”

4 mm 4 mm

1/2

WILLIGER

DO510R
140 mm, 5 1/2”

4,2 mm

1/2

WILLIGER

FK300R-FK303R
160 mm, 6 1/4”

6 mm 8 mm

1/2

WARD

DO546R
170 mm, 6 3/4”

5,5 mm

1/2

JOSEPH

FK310R
180 mm, 7”

4 mm

1/1

OM314R

1/1

OM315R

1/1

FK300R

1/1

FK303R

1/1

1/1

FK



   

Knochenhebel, Raspatorien, Scharfe Löffel – Bone Levers, Elevators, Bone Curettes
Raspatorien
Raspatories

1/2

LEMPERT

OG165R
Raspatorium, stumpf
Raspatory, blunt
165 mm, 6 1/2”

3,2 mm

1/2

LEMPERT

OG164R
Raspatorium, halbscharf
Raspatory, semi-sharp
185 mm, 7 1/4”

6,3 mm

1/2

ALLEN

FF346R
Osteophytenmeißel und Schaber
Osteophyte chisel and scraper
230 mm, 9”

1/1 1/1

1/1

1/1

FK



   

1/2

HALLE

OL160R
stumpf
blunt
180 mm, 7”

3,3 mm

1/2

FREER

OL163R
stumpf
blunt
190 mm, 7 1/2”

4 mm

1/2

FREER

OL162R
scharf
sharp
190 mm, 7 1/2”

4 mm

1/2

SEWALL

OL198R
stumpf
blunt
200 mm, 8”

5,9 mm

1/1

1/1

1/1 1/1

Knochenhebel, Raspatorien, Scharfe Löffel – Bone Levers, Elevators, Bone Curettes
Raspatorien
Raspatories

FK



   

1/2

KILLIAN

OL170R
scharf/stumpf
sharp/blunt
185 mm, 7 1/4” 1/2

HOWARTH

OL171R
scharf/stumpf
sharp/blunt
215 mm, 8 1/2”

1/2

MAC DONALD

FK291R
stumpf/stumpf
blunt/blunt
190 mm, 7 1/2”

1/2

WATSON-CHEYNE

2 mm

2,5 mm

2 mm

2,7 mm 1/2

FREER

OL164R
180 mm, 7”

4 mm

4,5 mm

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

FK292R 130 mm 5 1/8”

1/1

1/1

FK293R 190 mm 7 1/2”

1/1

1/1

FK292R FK293R

Knochenhebel, Raspatorien, Scharfe Löffel – Bone Levers, Elevators, Bone Curettes
Raspatorien
Raspatories

FK



   

Knochenhebel, Raspatorien, Scharfe Löffel – Bone Levers, Elevators, Bone Curettes
Raspatorien
Raspatories

1/2

FREER

OL165R
scharf/stumpf
sharp/blunt
185 mm, 7 1/4” 1/2

FREER-YASARGIL

OL166R
scharf/scharf
sharp/sharp
185 mm, 7 1/4”

1/2

COTTLE

OL155R
scharf/scharf
sharp/sharp
200 mm, 8” 1/2

HILL

OL179R
halbscharf/stumpf
semi-sharp/blunt
220 mm, 8 3/4”

stumpf
4 mm
blunt

halbscharf
5 mm
semi-sharp

1/1

1/1 1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

FK



   

Knochenhebel, Raspatorien, Scharfe Löffel – Bone Levers, Elevators, Bone Curettes
Raspatorien
Raspatories

1/2

MEAD

DO520R
scharf/scharf
sharp/sharp
165 mm, 6 1/4”

1/2

MOLT

DO543R
scharf/scharf
sharp/sharp
180 mm, 7”

1/2

SYME

DO547R
scharf
sharp
185 mm, 7 1/4”

4 mm

4 mm

1/2

ROBERTS

DO548R
stumpf
blunt
185 mm, 7 1/4”

1/2

SELDIN

DO552R
195 mm, 7 3/4”

1/2

SELDIN

DO553R
195 mm, 7 3/4”

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

FK



   

Knochenhebel, Raspatorien, Scharfe Löffel – Bone Levers, Elevators, Bone Curettes
Raspatorien
Raspatories

1/2

MANNERFELT, MODIF.

FK530R-FK562R
155 mm, 6”

4 mm 7 mm 9 mm

3 mm 6 mm6 mm

8 mm

FK530R FK532R FK534R

FK541R FK543RFK542R

FK552R

1/1

FK562R

FK

6 mm
90°



   

Knochenhebel, Raspatorien, Scharfe Löffel – Bone Levers, Elevators, Bone Curettes
Raspatorien
Raspatories

1/2

FK301R-FK302R
165 mm, 6 1/2”

6 mm 8 mm

1/2

ADSON

FK299R
165 mm, 6 1/2”

5 mm

1/2

ADSON

FK306R-FK309R
170 mm, 6 3/4”

8 mm 7 mm 7 mm 7 mm

FK301R

1/1

FK302R

1/1

FK306R FK308R FK307R

1/1

FK309R

FK



   

Knochenhebel, Raspatorien, Scharfe Löffel – Bone Levers, Elevators, Bone Curettes
Raspatorien
Raspatories

1/2

MÜHLING

FK394R-FK397R
170 mm, 6 3/4”

4 mm

1/2

COTTLE

OL157R
195 mm, 7 3/4”

8 mm

1/2

LANDOLT

FK314R
175 mm, 7”

4,7 mm

1/2

CASPAR

FK328R
180 mm, 7”

6,2 mm

1/2

CASPAR

FK329R
180 mm, 7”

6,2 mm

1/2

DO523R
170 mm, 6 3/4”

6 mm

FK394R FK395R FK396R

1/1

FK397R

1/1

1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1

4 mm 4 mm 4 mm FK



   

Knochenhebel, Raspatorien, Scharfe Löffel – Bone Levers, Elevators, Bone Curettes
Raspatorien mit PEEK-Griff
Raspatories with PEEK-Handle

1/2

FK318R
190 mm, 7 1/2”

6 mm

1/2

FK317R
185 mm, 7 1/4”

3 mm

1/2

FK319R
190 mm, 7 1/2”

6 mm

FK321R
190 mm, 7 1/2”

6 mm

1/2

FK323R
175 mm, 7”

13 mm

1/2

FK324R
190 mm, 7 1/2”

14 mm

1/2

FK325R
180 mm, 7”

14 mm

1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1

1/1 1/1 1/1

FK

Dampfsterilisierbar bis 143°C (3 bar)
Can be sterilized in a steam sterilizer up to 143°C (3 bar)



   

Knochenhebel, Raspatorien, Scharfe Löffel – Bone Levers, Elevators, Bone Curettes
Raspatorien
Raspatories

1/2

LANGENBECK

MB279R
190 mm, 7 1/2”

17 mm

1/2

FARABEUF

FK340R
140 mm, 5 1/2”

12,5 mm

1/2

FARABEUF

FK341R
140 mm, 5 1/2”

12,5 mm

1/2

FARABEUF-COLLIN

FK344R
160 mm, 6 1/4”

11 mm

1/2

FARABEUF-COLLIN

FK345R
160 mm, 6 1/4”

11 mm

1/2

SEDILLOT

FK350R
185 mm, 7 1/4”

18 mm

1/2

MC KISSOCK

FK379R
195 mm, 7 3/4”

stumpf
blunt

11 mm

1/2

KRÄMER

FK390R
185 mm, 7 1/4”

10 mm

1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1

1/1 1/1

1/1 1/1

FK



   

Knochenhebel, Raspatorien, Scharfe Löffel – Bone Levers, Elevators, Bone Curettes
Raspatorien
Raspatories

1/2

KRÄMER

FK391R
190 mm, 7 1/2”

10 mm

1/2

PENNYBAKER

FK378R
165 mm, 6 1/2”

stumpf
blunt

6 mm

1/2

BÜCHS

DO518R
190 mm, 7 1/2”

9,5 mm

1/2

JANSEN

FK362R
165 mm, 6 1/2”

15 mm

1/2

LANGENBECK

FK360R
190 mm, 7 1/2”

16 mm

1/2

LANGENBECK

FK361R
180 mm, 7”

14 mm

1/2

KEY

FK410R-FK414R

Breite
Width

Länge
Length

6 mm

10 mm

13 mm

19 mm

25 mm

1/1 1/1 1/1

1/1

1/1 1/1

FK410R 180 mm 7”

FK411R 190 mm 7 1/2”

FK412R 190 mm 7 1/2”

FK413R 200 mm 8”

FK414R 210 mm 8 1/4”

FK



   

Knochenhebel, Raspatorien, Scharfe Löffel – Bone Levers, Elevators, Bone Curettes
Raspatorien
Raspatories

1/2

SCHNEIDER

FK365R
175 mm, 7”

13 mm

1/2

SCHNEIDER-SAUERBRUCH

FK366R
190 mm, 7 1/2”

14 mm

1/2

SEDILLOT

FK351R
215 mm, 8 1/2”

15 mm

1/2

LAMBOTTE

FK355R-FK359R
215 mm, 8 1/2”

5 mm

10 mm

15 mm

20 mm

25 mm 1/2

MITCHELLS

FK336R
210 mm, 8 1/4”

17 mm

1/1 1/1

1/1

1/1

FK355R

FK356R

FK357R

FK358R

FK359R

1/1

FK



   

Knochenhebel, Raspatorien, Scharfe Löffel – Bone Levers, Elevators, Bone Curettes
Raspatorien
Raspatories

1/2

COBB

FK146R-FK157R
280 mm, 11”

10 mm 13 mm

1/2

ALEXANDER

FK420R
210 mm, 8 1/4”

12 mm

FK146R FK147R

1/1

FK148R

1/1

1/1

19 mmFK

FK149R FK157R

26 mm 32 mm



   

Knochenhebel, Raspatorien, Scharfe Löffel – Bone Levers, Elevators, Bone Curettes
Raspatorien
Raspatories

SEMB

FK381R-FK387R

12 mm

12 mm 13 mm 13 mm 15 mm

FK381R

190 mm

7 1/2”

FK382R

230 mm

9”

FK383R

230 mm

9”

FK384R

230 mm

9”

1/1

FK387R

230 mm

9”

FK



   

Knochenhebel, Raspatorien, Scharfe Löffel – Bone Levers, Elevators, Bone Curettes
Raspatorien
Raspatories

1/2

DOYEN

FK400R-FK401R
für Kinder
for children
175 mm, 7” 1/2

DOYEN

FK402R-FK403R
für Erwachsene
for adults
175 mm, 7”

1/2

DOYEN

FK408R-FK409R
240 mm, 9 1/2”

FK400R

1/1

FK401R

FK402R

1/1

FK403R

FK408R

1/1

FK409R

FK



   

Knochenhebel, Raspatorien, Scharfe Löffel – Bone Levers, Elevators, Bone Curettes
Raspatorien mit PEEK-Griff

Raspatories with PEEK Handle

1/2

FK348R
275 mm, 10 3/4”

20 mm

1/2

WAGNER

FK352R-FK353R
330 mm, 13”

8 mm 17 mm

1/1

FK352R

1/1

FK353R

FK

Dampfsterilisierbar bis 143°C
Can be sterilized in a steam sterilizer up to 143°C (3 bar)



1/2

FD301R-FD305R

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

YASARGIL Micro Raspatory
Catalog
Number Tip Shape Length (in.)

FD301R ANG-UP STR 7 1/4
FD303R ANG-UP STR 7 1/4
FD304R SLIGHT-CVD STR 7 1/4
FD305R HEAVY-CVD STR 7 1/4

1/2

FD302R

1/1

1/1

YASARGIL Micro Dissector
Catalog
Number Tip Shape Length (in.)

FD302R ANG-UP STR 7 1/4

1/2
FD320R-FD322R

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

YASARGIL Micro Raspatory
Catalog
Number Tip Shape Length (in.)

FD320R CVD BAYONET 7 1/4
FD321R CVD BAYONET 7 1/4
FD322R CVD-UP BAYONET 7 1/4

FD301R

FD303R

FD304R

FD305R

FD302R

FD320R

FD321R

FD322R

Micro Dissectors/Rasps/Hooks

Neurosurgery

    

N
EU

RO
SU

RG
ER

Y



   
      

   

          
       
                     

                 

   
      

   

   

   

          
       
                     

            

   
      

               
       
                     

          

   
      

               
       
                     

            

   
      

   

           
       
                     

                 

   
      

   

           
       
                     

                 

1/2
FD337R

1/1

Micro Raspatory
Catalog
Number Tip Length (in.)

FD337R ROUND, SMALL 9

      

      

      

      

      

      

FD337R

Micro Dissectors/Rasps/Hooks

Neurosurgery

    

N
EU

RO
SU

RG
ER

Y



   
      

   

                            
             
       
                     

                

   
      

   

                            
             
       
                     

                

   

      

               
       
                  

       
   

   
      

   

               
       
                          

                    

   

   
      

   

               
       
                          

                 

   

1/2

FD338R

1/1

Micro Raspatory
Catalog
Number Tip Length (in.)

FD338R PLATE-SHAPED
ANG-DOWN 9

1/1

   

      
   

               
       
                    

     

                  
              

   

      

      

      

      

      

FD338R

      

Micro Dissectors/Rasps/Hooks

Neurosurgery

    

N
EU

RO
SU

RG
ER

Y



                                 
     
       
                     

              
   

     

   

   

      
     

                                    
       
                     

                 
        

   

      

   

      
   

TOENNIS Vascular Spatula, Double
Ended
Catalog
Number Tip Tip Size

(mm)
Length

(in.)

FF301R SLIGHT-CVD,
B/B 3 + 4 9 1/2

FF302R SLIGHT-CVD,
B/B 5 + 6 9 1/2

1/2
FF301R-FF302R

1/1

   
      

   

                 
       
                     

              
      

      

FF301R-FF302R

Micro Dissectors/Rasps/Hooks

Neurosurgery

    

N
EU

RO
SU

RG
ER

Y



HARDY-FAHLBUSCH Dissector,
Bayonet-Shaped

Catalog
Number Tip

Working
Length

(in.)

Length
(in.)

FF608R
CVD-RIGHT,
CUT-LEFT,

SHARP
4 3/4 9 5/8

FF609R
CVD-LEFT,

CUT-RIGHT,
SHARP

4 3/4 9 5/8

120 mm, 4 3/4“

1/2
FF608R-FF609R

1/1 1/1

HARDY Implant Fork, Bayonet-Shaped

Catalog
Number

Working
Length

(in.)

Length
(in.)

FF624R 4 3/4 9 5/8
120 mm, 4 3/4“

1/2
FF624R

1/1

              
       
                 

                        
     

      
     

              
                    

                
                    

              

   

             

   

   

FF608R FF609R

      

      

FF624R

Pituitary Instruments

Neurosurgery

    

N
EU

RO
SU

RG
ER

Y



1/2FF619R

NICOLA Raspatory, Bayonet-Shaped
Catalog
Number Length (in.)

FF619R 8 3/4

1/1

120 mm, 4 3/4“

1/2
FF620R-FF653R

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

HARDY Enucleator, Bayonet-Shaped

Catalog
Number Tip

Working
Length

(in.)

Length
(in.)

FF620R
CVD-RIGHT,
CUT-RIGHT,

BLUNT
4 3/4 9 5/8

FF621R
CVD-LEFT,

CUT-RIGHT,
BLUNT

4 3/4 9 5/8

FF622R
CVD-RIGHT,
CUT-RIGHT,

SHARP
4 3/4 9 5/8

FF623R
CVD-LEFT,

CUT-RIGHT,
SHARP

4 3/4 9 5/8

FF650R
CVD-RIGHT,
CUT-LEFT,

BLUNT
4 3/4 9 5/8

FF651R
CVD-LEFT,
CUT-LEFT,

BLUNT
4 3/4 9 5/8

FF652R
CVD-RIGHT,
CUT-LEFT,

SHARP
4 3/4 9 5/8

FF653R
CVD-LEFT,
CUT-LEFT,

SHARP
4 3/4 9 5/8

FF619R

FF620R

FF621R

FF622R

FF623R

FF650R

FF651R

FF652R

FF653R

Pituitary Instruments

Neurosurgery

    

N
EU

RO
SU

RG
ER

Y



LANDOLT Hook, Blunt, Bayonet-Shaped

Catalog
Number Shaft

Working
Length

(in.)

Length
(in.)

FF629R MALLEABLE 6 1/8 10 1/4

155 mm, 6 ⅛“

1/2

FF629R

1/1

LANDOLT Enucleator, Malleable,
Bayonet-Shaped

Catalog
Number Tip

Working
Length

(in.)

Length
(in.)

FF625R RIGHT BLUNT
DOWN 6 1/8 10 1/4

FF626R RIGHT BLUNT
UP 6 1/8 10 1/4155 mm, 6 ⅛“

1/2

FF625R-FF626R

1/1
1/1

FF629R

FF625R
FF626R

Pituitary Instruments

Neurosurgery

    

N
EU

RO
SU

RG
ER

Y



LANDOLT-REULEN Raspatory,
Bayonet-Shaped

Catalog
Number

Diameter
(mm) Shaft

Working
Length

(in.)

Length
(in.)

FF640R 2.2 RIGID 6 1/8 10 1/4
FF641R 3.2 RIGID 6 1/8 10 1/4

155 mm, 6 ⅛“

1/2

FF640R-FF641R

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

                       
              

       
      

        
         

       
      

     
      

     

                         
            

   
      

   

   

                           
              

       
      

        
         

       
      

     
      

     

                                     

   

      

   

FF640R

FF641R

      

      

Pituitary Instruments

Neurosurgery

    

N
EU

RO
SU

RG
ER

Y



Elevators and Bone Levers

Orthopedics/Spine

   

O
RT

H
O

SP
IN

E

1/2

MB816R-MB817R

9 mm
1/1

1/1

4 mm
1/1

1/1

SAYRE Periosteal Elevator
Catalog
Number Tip Length (in.)

MB816R SHARP 6 3/4
MB817R BLUNT 6 3/4

   
      

                      
       
                                 

            

       

   

   
             

   

       

   

              
       
                    

               
     

                    
                     
                    
                    

   

       

   

   

       

   

   

   
    

   

MB816R-MB817R
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Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81 
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73 
Омск (3812)21-46-40 
Орел (4862)44-53-42 
Оренбург (3532)37-68-04 
Пенза (8412)22-31-16 
Пермь (342)205-81-47 
Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15 
Рязань (4912)46-61-64 
Самара (846)206-03-16 
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40 
Саратов (845)249-38-78 
Севастополь (8692)22-31-93 
Симферополь (3652)67-13-56 

Смоленск (4812)29-41-54 
Сочи (862)225-72-31 
Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13 
Сургут (3462)77-98-35 
Тверь (4822)63-31-35 
Томск (3822)98-41-53 
Тула (4872)74-02-29 
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18 
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59 
Уфа (347)229-48-12 
Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04 
Челябинск (351)202-03-61 
Череповец (8202)49-02-64 
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93 

    
Россия (495)268-04-70 Киргизия (996)312-96-26-47 Казахстан (7172)727-132  

 
cuf@nt-rt.ru || https://aesculap.nt-rt.ru/ 
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